# CH \$340.00 290493

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436935

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
First Business Capital Corp.		07/24/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Skyline Corporation			
Street Address:	2520 ByPass Road			
City:	Elkhart			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46514			
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Due noutry True	Mussahas	Moud Moule	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2904937	KEY LARGO	
Registration Number:	2208955	SKY CARE	
Registration Number:	1748504	LEXINGTON	
Registration Number:	1638409	SHORE PARK	
Registration Number:	1427499	SEAVIEW	
Registration Number:	1320729	BAY SPRINGS	
Registration Number:	1292878	OAK SPRINGS	
Registration Number:	1324553	WOODFIELD	
Registration Number:	1314625	PALM SPRINGS	
Registration Number:	1179027	SKYLINE	
Registration Number:	1175069	SKYLINE	
Registration Number:	1119592	SKYLINE	
Registration Number:	0639958	SKYLINE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142733500

**Email:** bgilpin@gklaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0441

900415126

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057401-0141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
SIGNATURE:	/brian g. gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ScannedDocument#page1.tif source=ScannedDocument#page2.tif source=ScannedDocument#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0442

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, SKYLINE CORPORATION., an Indiana corporation, with a notice address of 2520 ByPass Road, Elkhart, IN 46514 (the "Company"), and FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP., a Wisconsin corporation whose notice address is 401 Charmany Drive, Madison, WI 53719 ("Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to Lender a security interest in Company's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, Company has fully satisfied all of Company's obligations to Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender states as follows:

Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between Lender and Company, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 005485, Frame 0212 on March 25, 2015 to secure payment of certain obligations of Company to Lender; and

Lender hereby certifies that Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender, and hereby releases and discharges Company from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreements and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

[Signatures appear on following page]

17481040 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0443

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this \_\_\_\_ day of July, 2017.

FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP.

By:

Name: James

Title: Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS

COUNTY OF Dane

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of July, 2017, by James G. Tepp, Vice President of First Business Capital Corp. on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public,

My commission expires: 2/17/1

ARI FRITZ OF WISCHARD

## EXHIBIT A

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
KEY LARGO	2,904,937	11/23/2004	Registered
SKY CARE	2,208,955	12/08/1998	Registered
LEXINGTON	1,748,504	01/26/1993	Registered
SHORE PARK	1,638,409	03/19/1991	Registered
SEAVIEW	1,427,499	02/03/1987	Registered
BAY SPRINGS	1,320,729	02/19/1985	Registered
OAK SPRINGS	1,292,878	09/04/1984	Registered
WOODFIELD	1,324,553	03/12/1985	Registered
PALM SPRINGS	1,314,625	01/15/1985	Registered
SKYLINE	1,179,027	11/24/1981	Registered
SKYLINE	1,175,069	10/27/1981	Registered
SKYLINE	1,119,592	06/05/1979	Registered
SKYLINE	639,958	01/15/1957	Registered
SKYLINE	8055	03/06/1984	Registered
SKYLINE CORPORATION	RN50527	10/25/1978	Registered
SKYLINE	TMA201663	09/06/1974	Registered

17481040.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0445** 

**RECORDED: 07/27/2017**